

March 20, 2015

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2109

Page 1, line 16, replace "20.00" with "40.00"

Page 1, line 17, overstrike "30.00" and insert immediately thereafter "50.00"

Page 1, line 18, replace "40.00" with "60.00"

Page 1, line 19, replace "50.00" with "70.00"

Page 1, line 20, overstrike "60.00" and insert immediately thereafter "80.00"

Page 1, line 21, replace "70.00" with "90.00"

Page 1, line 22, replace "80.00" with "100.00"

Page 1, line 23, replace "90.00" with "125.00"

Page 1, line 24, replace "100.00" with "150.00"

Page 2, line 1, replace "125.00" with "175.00"

Page 2, line 2, replace "150.00" with "200.00"

Page 2, line 3, replace "175.00" with "250.00"

Page 2, line 4, replace "200.00" with "300.00"

Page 2, line 5, replace "250.00" with "400.00"

Page 2, line 6, overstrike "300.00" and insert immediately thereafter "500.00"

Page 2, line 7, replace "400.00" with "1,000.00"

Page 2, line 8, remove the overstrike over "~~20,001 to 30,000~~"

Page 2, line 8, after "~~600-00~~" insert "2,000.00"

Page 2, line 9, remove the overstrike over "~~30,001 to 40,000~~"

Page 2, line 9, after "~~900-00~~" insert "3,000.00"

Page 2, line 13, remove "Over 20,000"

Page 2, line 13, remove "500.00"

Page 2, after line 13, insert "Over 40,000 5,000.00"

Page 2, line 18, after the overstruck period insert "The fees must be reduced by fifty percent after the tenth year of the manufacture of the aircraft, which is the fee each year thereafter."

Renumber accordingly